

## RESOLUTION #95-3

- WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission finds that the following resolution is necessary to protect the health, safety, and economic well-being of the citizens of Torrance County, and
- WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission finds that this resolution is necessary to maintain or improve the order, comfort and convenience of the county and it's citizens, and
- WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission is aware of the proposed expanded use of the White Sands Missile Range, and
- WHEREAS, the economy of Torrance County is highly dependant on tourism and agriculture, and
- WHEREAS, the Torrance County Commission recognizes the National Environmental Policy Act as a process that should be used in any expanded use of White Sands Missile Range.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Torrance County Commission as follows:

1. Torrance County will oppose any expanded use of White Sands Missile Range if we lack assurance that such expansion will not result in negative impact on the economic well-being, or the health and safety of the residents of Torrance County, and the Torrance County Commission invites officials of White Sands Missile Range to attend any County Commission meeting in Torrance County so that our concerns may be addressed.



Resolution # 95-3

APPROVED AND ADOPTED BY THE GOVERNING BODY AT IT'S REGULAR MEETING OF JANUARY 11, 1995.

TORRANCE COUNTY COMMISSION

Chairman

Member

Korin E. Kan

Attest:

Clerk of the Board